10. OVERVIEW OF THE COMBINED GROUP CONT.

URB Investments Limited Scheme Booklet 65

10.5 Securities of the Combined Group
The existing capital structure of TOT is described in Section 9.13.

Under the terms of the Scheme, each Scheme Shareholder will be issued 0.9833 New TOT Securities for each Scheme Share
that it holds.  Fractional entitlements to New TOT Securities will be dealt with in the manner described in Section 12.13(i). The
anticipated post Implementation breakdown of TOT Securities as at 1 November, being the last practicable Trading Day prior to
the date of this Booklet, is set out in the below table:

Details TOT Securities

TOT Securities on issue as at the last practicable
Trading Day prior to the date of this Booklet (including
the Placement Units described in Section 9.20)

79,368,897

New TOT Securities to be issued as Scheme
Consideration to Scheme Shareholders

64,244,421*

TOTAL 143,613,318*

* Note: Subject to adjustments for fractional entitlements.

URB Investments Limited Scheme Booklet66

10.6 Combined Group Financial Information

($’000)

Unaudited
Proforma
30 Sep 19

TOT

Unaudited
Proforma
30 Sep 19

URB
Merger

Adjustments Merge Co.

Cash 3,318 30,697 18(5,568) 28,447

Receivables 491 298 789

Direct Property [Assets] 17,423 10,957 28,380

Loans Investments 72,289 - 72,289

AASB 9 Allowance (1,073) - (1,073)

AMF Finance Joint Venture 298 - 298

Investments in Listed Securities (other than
URB)

926 47,531 48,457

Investment in URB 9,765 - (9,765) -

Other Assets - 494 494

TOTAL ASSETS 103,436 89,978 178,081

Payables 91 116 207

Distributions/dividends payable 1,580 2,368 (3,948) -

Borrowings 8,000 - 8,000

Other Liabilities 365 3,455 19(1,620) 2,200

TOTAL LIABILITIES 10,036 5,939 10,407

NET ASSETS 93,400 84,039 167,674

Add back: AASB 9 Allowance 1,073 - 1,073

CORE NET ASSETS 94,472 84,039 168,747

Securities on issue 79,369 73,960 (9,715) 143,613

Core NTA excluding (AASB 9) Allowance $1.19 $1.14 $1.17

Gearing20 4.7% - -

Indicative Proforma Balance Sheet based on unaudited proforma management accounts of TOT and URB at 30 September
2019 and adjustments to reflect expected impact of the Scheme and the payment of the accrued 30 September 2019 TOT
distribution and URB dividend. This Indicative Proforma Balance Sheet has not been prepared in accordance with all the
disclosure or measurement requirements of AASB.

18  Cash impact of payment of distributions/dividends and transactions costs.
19  Transaction costs in relation to implementation of Proposal.